
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Design Team Appointment 20 days Mon 09/01/17 Fri 03/02/17

2 Appointment of Project Team 0 days Mon 09/01/17 Mon 09/01/17

3 Development of Concept Design

Proposals

20 days Mon 09/01/17 Fri 03/02/17

4

5 Surveys 25 days Mon 06/02/17 Fri 10/03/17

6 Topographical Survey 1 day Mon 06/02/17 Mon 06/02/17

7 Site Investigation 20 days Mon 06/02/17 Fri 03/03/17

8 Ecological Surveys 5 days Mon 06/03/17 Fri 10/03/17

9

10 Developed Design 150 days Mon 13/03/17 Fri 06/10/17

11 Development of Developed 

Design Proposals

40 days Mon 13/03/17 Fri 05/05/17

12 Nissan Supply Chain 

Procurement Awards

0 days Mon 08/05/17 Mon 08/05/17

13 Modifications to Developed 

Design Proposals to Incorporate 

Supply Chain Requirements

20 days Mon 08/05/17 Fri 02/06/17

14 Development of Technical 

Design Proposals

70 days Mon 03/07/17 Fri 06/10/17

15

16 Planning 210 days Mon 06/02/17 Fri 24/11/17

17 Pre-Application Meetings with 

Sunderland City Council

85 days Mon 06/02/17 Fri 02/06/17

18 Submission of Application for 

Planning Consent (Hybrid of 

Outline and Detailed Consent)

0 days Mon 05/06/17 Mon 05/06/17

19 Planning Period 65 days Mon 05/06/17 Fri 01/09/17

20 Planning Award 0 days Mon 04/09/17 Mon 04/09/17

21 Judicial Review Period (3 

months)

60 days Mon 04/09/17 Fri 24/11/17

22

23 Contract Negotiation 80 days Mon 04/09/17 Fri 22/12/17

24 Negotiation of Contract with 

Tolent Construction / Tendering 

of Sub-contract Packages

65 days Mon 04/09/17 Fri 01/12/17

25 Award of Contract / 

Mobilisation

15 days Mon 04/12/17 Fri 22/12/17

26

27 Construction Works 370 days Mon 08/01/18 Mon 10/06/19

28 Commencement of 

Construction Works

0 days Mon 08/01/18 Mon 08/01/18

29 Construction Period 250 days Mon 08/01/18 Fri 21/12/18

30 Completion of Construction 

Works

0 days Fri 21/12/18 Fri 21/12/18

31 Fit-out of Buildings 100 days Mon 07/01/19 Fri 24/05/19

32 Buildings Ready for Production 0 days Mon 10/06/19 Mon 10/06/19
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